Form 3160-5 (August 2007)

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.



FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 1004-0137 Expires July 31, 2010

5. Lease Serial No.

•	
/ · · · ·	_
~ ~	_
<i></i>	£ .

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS

Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to re-enter and 1 0 2008 6. If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name

abandoned well. Use Form 3160-3 (APD) for	such proposition of	D			
SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE - Other instruction	7. If Unit or CA/Agreement, Name and/or No. 8910087370				
1. Type of Well	Denton North Wolfcamp Unit				
X Oil Well Gas Well Other	8. Well Name and No.				
2 Name of Operator		Denton North Wolf- Tr 6-15			
Stephens & Johnson Operating Co.		9. API Well No.			
3a. Address	3b. Phone No. (include area code)	30-025-05148			
P.O. Box 2249 Wichita Falls TX 76307-2249	(940) 723-2166	10. Field and Pool, or Exploratory Area			
4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T., R., M., or Survey Description)		Denton Wolfcamp			
Sec 26, T14S, R37E /		11. County or Parish, State			
Unit Letter J		Lea County NM			
1980' FSL and 2180' FEL	NO. TO MARKET OF MOTION DEP				
12. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO INI	DICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REF	ORI, OR OTHER DATA			
TYPE OF SUBMISSION	TYPE OF ACTION	N			
Notice of Intent Acidize	Deepen Product:	ion (Start/Resume) Water Shut-Off			
Alter Casing	Fracture Treat Reclama	ation Well Integrity			
Subsequent Report Casing Repair	New Construction Recomp	olete Other			
Change Plans					
X Final Abandonment Notice		V -1017 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1			
Convert to Injection	on Plug Back Water D	Disposal			
9-27-04 MIRU. 9-28-04 Set 5 1/2" CIBP @ 9120' w/35' cmt. TOC 9-29-04 Circ. hole w/10# MLF. Spot 25 sx cmt. @ Spot 25 sx cmt. @ 3150' calc. TOC @ 30: 9-30-04 Spot 25 sx. cmt. @ 2200' to 2100'. Spot 10 stall dry hole marker and clean locat **Note: This well is a State well; however, Trathe BLM update the well status in their database	@ 6300'. Spot 50 sx cmt. @ 27'. t 135 sx cmt. from 498' to s ion. ct 1 is Federal. Therefore,	urf. RDMO. we respectfully request that			
timely manner. We apologize for any inconvenien	ce. r				
		ACCEPTED FOR RECORD			
		JUL 9 2008			
14. I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct					
Name (Printed/Typed)	Tris Draduction Apply	-Cm			
Devire D Crabb	Title Production Analy	BONGAO OF LAND WAWAGENEN			
Signature	Date June 27, 2008	(CARLSBAD FIELD OFFICE			
THIS SPACE FOR FEE	ERAL OR STATE OFFICE USE				
Approved by	Title	Date			
Conditions of approval, if any, are attached Approval of this notice does not warrant or cert the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease which would entitle the applicant to conduct operations thereon	fy that Office				
Title 18 U S C. Section 1001, and Title 43 U.S C Section 1212, makes it a crime for any per	son knowingly and willfully to make to any depart	ment or agency of the United States any false,			

Submit 3 Copies To Appropriate District Office District 1 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 District II 1301 W Grand Ave., Artesia, NM 88210 District III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 District IV	Energy, Mineral OIL CONSER 1220 Sou		al Resources DIVISION cis Dr.	WELL API NO 30-025-051 5. Indicate Type STATE 6 State Oil & Ga	.48 of Lease FEE	rn C-103
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fc, NM 87505 SUNDRY NOT	SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS				r Unit Agreeme	nt Name
DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK TO A DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT" (FORM C-101) FOR SUCH PROPOSALS.)			Denton N. Wo	lfcamp Un	it Tr. 6	
1. Type of Well: Oil Well X Gas Well	Other			15		
2 Name of Operator				9. OGRID Numb	oer	
Stephens & Johnson 3. Address of Operator P.O. Box 2249, Wich		307_22/0		10. Pool name or Denton Wolf		
4. Well Location	ita raiis, ia 70	1307-2249				
Unit LetterJ	: 1980 feet from th	e <u>Soutl</u>	h line and	2180 feet fro	m the <u>Eas</u>	tline
Section 26 NW SE	Township	14S Ran	ige 37E	NMPM	County L	ea
Section 1	11. Elevation (Show)		
Pit or Below-grade Tank Application (For pit or below-grade tank cl	osures, a form C	C-144 must be attach	ed)	00.052	62720 well 20
Pit Location: ULSectTwp	Rng Pit type	Dep	oth to Groundwater_	Distance from n	1/2V	wen 685
Distance from nearest surface water_			SectTw	pRng	\Q\"	\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
leet from theine and	feet from the	line				5030 37
ieet irom theline and	feet from the	line		19.50		500x 31-1
				19 26		\$60x 122
12. Check	Appropriate Box to		ature of Notice	Report or Other	Data PORT OF	
12. Check NOTICE OF I	Appropriate Box to INTENTION TO:	Indicate Na	ature of Notice	Report or Othe SSEQUENT_RE	Data 4	
12. Check	Appropriate Box to INTENTION TO:	Indicate Na	ature of Notice SUE REMEDIAL WOF	Report or Othe SSEQUENT_RE	Data PORT OF	ASING DS
12. Check NOTICE OF I PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK [TEMPORARILY ABANDON [Appropriate Box to INTENTION TO: PLUG AND ABANDO	Indicate Na	ature of Notice SUE REMEDIAL WOF	Report or Other SSEQUENT RE RICLING OPNS.	Data PORT OF ASTERING C	ASING DS
12. Check NOTICE OF I PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK [TEMPORARILY ABANDON [PULL OR ALTER CASING [OTHER:	Appropriate Box to INTENTION TO: PLUG AND ABANDO CHANGE PLANS MULTIPLE COMPLETION	Indicate Na	Ature of Notice, SUE REMEDIAL WOR COMMENCE DR CASING TEST A CEMENT JOB OTHER:	Report or Other BSEQUENT RE RILLING OPNS.	PLUG MON ABJERING C PLUG MON ABANDONMI	ASING DO
12. Check NOTICE OF I PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK [TEMPORARILY ABANDON [PULL OR ALTER CASING [OTHER: 13. Describe proposed or con of starting any proposed.	Appropriate Box to INTENTION TO: PLUG AND ABANDO CHANGE PLANS MULTIPLE COMPLETION Impleted operations. (Cleawork). SEE RULE 1103. 2-27-04 MIRU. 2. Inc. hole w/ 10# 4410'. 6. Spot	Indicate Na ON arly state all points For Multiple 9-28-04 S MLF. 4. S 25 sx cmi O. Spot 13	Ature of Notice, SUE REMEDIAL WOR COMMENCE DE CASING TEST A CEMENT JOB OTHER: ertinent details, an e Completions: A Set 5-1/2" Spot 25 sx t. @ 3150',	REPORT OF OTHER RILLING OPNS. AND Ind give pertinent da Attach wellbore diage CIBP @ 9120' cmt. @ 6300'. calc. TOC @	PLUG AND INTERING CONTROL OF ABANDONMINES, including contamination of propose w/ 35' cm. 5. Spot 3027'. 7.	ASING AXING
12. Check NOTICE OF I PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK [TEMPORARILY ABANDON [PULL OR ALTER CASING [OTHER: 13. Describe proposed or con of starting any proposed or recompletion. 1.9 9085'. 3.9-29-04 Ci @ 4780' WOC & tag @ Spot 25 sx cmt. @ 2 Install dry hole ma	Appropriate Box to INTENTION TO: PLUG AND ABANDO CHANGE PLANS MULTIPLE COMPLETION mpleted operations. (Cleawork). SEE RULE 1103. 2-27-04 MIRU. 2. rc. hole w/ 10# 4410'. 6. Spot 200 to 2100'. 10 rker & clean loc	Indicate Na ON ON On On On On On On	REMEDIAL WOR COMMENCE DE CASING TEST A CEMENT JOB OTHER: ertinent details, as e Completions: A Set 5-1/2" Spot 25 sx t. @ 3150', 35 sx cmt.	Report or Other SSEQUENT RE RILLING OPNS. AND Ind give pertinent da Attach wellbore diage CIBP @ 9120' cmt. @ 6300'. calc. TOC @ from 498' to Ige and belief. furting Ige and belief. furting Ige and belief. furting Ige Ige Ige Ige Ige Ige Ige Ig	PLUG MIDI ABANDONMI ABANDONMI tes, including e ram of propose w/ 35' cm . 5. Spot . 3027'. 7. surf. RDM	ASING
12. Check NOTICE OF I PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK [TEMPORARILY ABANDON [PULL OR ALTER CASING [OTHER: 13. Describe proposed or con of starting any proposed or recompletion. 1.9 9085'. 3.9-29-04 Ci @ 4780' WOC & tag @ Spot 25 sx cmt. @ 2 Install dry hole ma I hereby certify that the information grade tank has been/will be enhistructed.	Appropriate Box to INTENTION TO: PLUG AND ABANDO CHANGE PLANS MULTIPLE COMPLETION mpleted operations. (Cleawork). SEE RULE 1103. 2-27-04 MIRU. 2. rc. hole w/ 10# 4410'. 6. Spot 200 to 2100'. 10 rker & clean loc	Indicate Na ON ON ON ON ON ON ON	REMEDIAL WOR COMMENCE DE CASING TEST A CEMENT JOB OTHER: ertinent details, as e Completions: A Set 5-1/2" Spot 25 sx t. @ 3150', 35 sx cmt.	Report or Other SSEQUENT RE RILLING OPNS. AND Ind give pertinent da Attach wellbore diage CIBP @ 9120' cmt. @ 6300'. calc. TOC @ from 498' to Ige and belief. furting Ige and belief. furting Ige and belief. furting Ige Ige Ige Ige Ige Ige Ige Ig	PLUG MOINT ABANDONMI tes, including coram of propose w/ 35' cm . 5. Spot . 3027'. 7. surf. RDM	ASING
12. Check NOTICE OF I PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK [TEMPORARILY ABANDON [PULL OR ALTER CASING [OTHER: 13. Describe proposed or com of starting any proposed or recompletion. 1.9 9085'. 3.9-29-04 Ci @ 4780' WOC & tag @ Spot 25 sx cmt. @ 2 Install dry hole ma I hereby certify that the informatic grade tank has been/will be onstructed SIGNATURE	Appropriate Box to INTENTION TO: PLUG AND ABANDO CHANGE PLANS MULTIPLE COMPLETION mpleted operations. (Cleawork). SEE RULE 1103. 2-27-04 MIRU. 2. rc. hole w/ 10# 4410'. 6. Spot 200 to 2100'. 10 arker & clean loc	Indicate Na ON ON ON ON ON ON ON	REMEDIAL WOR COMMENCE DE CASING TEST A CEMENT JOB OTHER: ertinent details, ai e Completions: A Set 5-1/2" Spot 25 sx t. @ 3150', 35 sx cmt. ext of my knowled [], a general permit []	Report or Other SSEQUENT RESERVED TREE RILLING OPNS D AND D Ind give pertinent da Attach wellbore diage CIBP @ 9120' cmt. @ 6300'. calc. TOC @ from 498' to ge and belief. I furth or an (attached) alter	Data PLUG ANDI I ABANDONMI tes, including e ram of propose w/ 35' cm 5. Spot 3027'. 7. surf. RDM	ASING DSALE ASING DSALE Stimated date d completion t. TOC @ 50 sx cmt. 9-30-04 io. ypit or below- oved plan05-04
12. Check NOTICE OF I PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK [TEMPORARILY ABANDON [PULL OR ALTER CASING [OTHER: 13. Describe proposed or con of starting any proposed or recompletion. 1.9 9085'. 3.9-29-04 Ci @ 4780' WOC & tag @ Spot 25 sx cmt. @ 2 Install dry hole ma I hereby certify that the information grade tank has been/will be enhistructed.	Appropriate Box to INTENTION TO: PLUG AND ABANDO CHANGE PLANS MULTIPLE COMPLETION mpleted operations. (Cleawork). SEE RULE 1103. 2-27-04 MIRU. 2. rc. hole w/ 10# 4410'. 6. Spot 200 to 2100'. 10 arker & clean loc	Indicate Na ON ON ON ON ON ON ON	REMEDIAL WOR COMMENCE DE CASING TEST A CEMENT JOB OTHER: ertinent details, ai e Completions: A Set 5-1/2" Spot 25 sx t. @ 3150', 35 sx cmt. ext of my knowled [], a general permit []	Report or Other SSEQUENT RESERVED TREE RILLING OPNS D AND D Ind give pertinent da Attach wellbore diage CIBP @ 9120' cmt. @ 6300'. calc. TOC @ from 498' to ge and belief. I furth or an (attached) alter	Data PLUG ANDI I ABANDONMI tes, including e ram of propose w/ 35' cm 5. Spot 3027'. 7. surf. RDM	ASING
12. Check NOTICE OF I PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK [TEMPORARILY ABANDON [PULL OR ALTER CASING [OTHER: 13. Describe proposed or com of starting any proposed or recompletion. 1.9 9085'. 3.9-29-04 Ci @ 4780' WOC & tag @ Spot 25 sx cmt. @ 2 Install dry hole ma I hereby certify that the informatic grade tank has been/will be onstructed SIGNATURE	Appropriate Box to INTENTION TO: PLUG AND ABANDO CHANGE PLANS MULTIPLE COMPLETION mpleted operations. (Cleawork). SEE RULE 1103. 2-27-04 MIRU. 2. rc. hole w/ 10# 4410'. 6. Spot 200 to 2100'. 10 arker & clean loc	Indicate Na ON ON ON ON ON ON ON	REMEDIAL WOR COMMENCE DE CASING TEST A CEMENT JOB OTHER: ertinent details, ai e Completions: A Set 5-1/2" Spot 25 sx t. @ 3150', 35 sx cmt. ext of my knowled [], a general permit []	Report or Other SSEQUENT RESERVED TREE RILLING OPNS D AND D Ind give pertinent da Attach wellbore diage CIBP @ 9120' cmt. @ 6300'. calc. TOC @ from 498' to ge and belief. I furth or an (attached) alter	Data PLUG ANDI I ABANDONMI tes, including e ram of propose w/ 35' cm 5. Spot 3027'. 7. surf. RDM	ASING

approved as to plugging of the Well Bore mability under bond is retained until surface restoration is completed.

Form 3160-5 (August 1999)

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS

OCD-HOBBS

FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 1004-0135 Expires. November 30, 2000

5. Lease Serial No.

8910086960 - LC031620B

Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to re-enter an abandoned well. Use Form 3160-3 (APD) for such proposals.					6. If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name			
SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE -	7 If Unit or CA/Agreement, Name and/or No East Eumont Unit							
1. Type of Well X Oil Well Gas Well Other 2. Name of Operator					8. Well Name and No.			
OXY USA WTP Limited Partnership			192463	9. API Well	l No			
3a. Address		b. Phone No. (include area coo	30-025-06064					
P.O. Box 50250, Midland, TX 79710- 4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T., R, M., or Survey 1				10. Field and Pool, or Exploratory Area Eumont Yates 7Rvr On				
660 FNL 510 FWL NWNW(D) 12-20S-37				EUMONIC TO	ices /kvi qi	1		
000 FRE 310 FRE HMM(B) 12 203 07	-			11. County or Parish, State Lea NM				
12. CHECK APPROPRIATE	BOX(ES) TO INDIC	CATE NATURE OF NOT	ICE, REPO		THER DATA			
TYPE OF SUBMISSION		TYPE O	FACTION					
Notice of Intent	Acidize	Deepen	Production	(Start/Resume)	Water Sho	ut-Off		
[v]	Alter Casing	Alter Casing Fracture Treat Reclamation		ion Well Integrity				
X Subsequent Report	Casing Repair	New Construction	Recomplete	e	Other			
Final Abandonment Notice	Change Plans X Plug and Abandon Temporarily		ly Abandon					
	Convert to Injection	Plug Back	Water Disp	osal				
testing has been completed. Final Abandonment Netermined that the final site is ready for final inspectors of the complete of the final site is ready for final inspectors. Notified BLM, Pat Hutchinson. Mosteel pit. Flowed down well. PU 12bbl, pumped 25 sx C cmt 3,576 tubing and set @ 2,683'. Loaded 1,653' and pumped 25 sx C cmt @ 1 07/02/08 RIH w/ tubing, tagged cmt @ 1,395 POOH w/ tubing. ND BOP and toppe	ection) oved Basic rig #17 4 jts 2-3/8" and 3,326'. POOH w/ hole w/ #10 plugg .653'. POOH w/ t	03 and plugging equi tagged CIBP @ 3,572 tubing. RIH w/ 5" i ing mud, pumped 25 s ubing and WOC. Will	pment to '. RU co HM tbg-so x C cmt (tag on (location ementer, o et CIBP an 2,683 - 2 07/02/08.	. Set 170 cleared tub nd 86 jts ,437'. PUH SDFN	bbls ing w/ @	;	
		I min		JUL J <i>O</i> m	9 2008		-	
14. I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct Name (Printed/Typed) David Stewart	Title BUR Sr. Regulatory Apr		FAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT JARLSBAD FIELD OFFICE					
lv. Stef		Date 7/3(08						
THIS	SPACE FOR FEDER	RAL OR STATE OFFICE	USE					
Approved by		Title			Pate			
Conditions of approval, if any, are attached. Approval o certify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to which would entitle the applicant to conduct operations the	those rights in the subject	ant or Office lease						

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001, and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, makes it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

Form 3160-5 (August 1999)

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 1004-0135 Expires: November 30, 2000

5. Lease Serial No.

8910086960 - LC031620B 6. If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS

Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to re-enter an abandoned well. Use Form 3160-3 (APD) for such proposals.

abandoned well. Use Form 3160-3 (APD) for such proposals. 7. If Unit or CA/Agreement, Name and/or No SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE - Other instructions on reverse side East Eumont Unit 1. Type of Well 8. Well Name and No. X Oil Well Gas Well Other 127 2. Name of Operator OXY USA WTP Limited Partnership 192463 9. API Well No. 3b. Phone No. (include area code) 3a. Address 30-025-06064 P.O. Box 50250, Midland, TX 79710-0250 432-685-5717 10. Field and Pool, or Exploratory Area 4 Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T., R., M., or Survey Description) Eumont Yates 7Rvr Qn 660 FNL 510 FWL NWNW(D) 12-20S-37E 11. County or Parish, State CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA 12. TYPE OF SUBMISSION TYPE OF ACTION Notice of Intent Acidize Deepen Production (Start/Resume) Water Shut-Off Alter Casing Fracture Treat Reclamation Well Integrity Subsequent Report Casing Repair **New Construction** Recomplete Change Plans Plug and Abandon Temporarily Abandon Final Abandonment Notice Convert to Injection Plug Back Water Disposal Describe Proposed or Completed Operation (clearly state all pertinent details, including estimated starting date of any proposed work and approximate duration thereof If the proposal is to deepen directionally or recomplete horizontally, give subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths of all pertinent markers and zones Attach the Bond under which the work will be performed or provide the Bond No. on file with BLM/BIA. Required subsequent reports shall be filed within 30 days following completion of the involved operations. If the operation results in a multiple completion or recompletion in a new interval, a Form 3160-4 shall be filed once testing has been completed. Final Abandonment Notices shall be filed only after all requirements, including reclamation, have been completed, and the operator has determined that the final site is ready for final inspection.) 07/01/08 Notified BLM, Pat Hutchinson. Moved Basic rig #1703 and plugging equipment to location. Set 170 bbls steel pit. Flowed down well. PU 4 jts 2-3/8" and tagged CIBP @ 3,572'. RU cementer, cleared tubing w/ 12bb], pumped 25 sx C cmt 3.576 - 3.326'. POOH w/ tubing. RIH w/ 5" HM tbg-set CIBP and 86 its tubing and set @ 2,683'. Loaded hole w/ #10 plugging mud, pumped 25 sx C cmt 2,683 - 2,437'. PUH @ 1.653' and pumped 25 sx C cmt @ 1.653'. POOH w/ tubing and WOC. Will tag on 07/02/08. SDFN 07/02/08 RIH w/ tubing, tagged cmt @ 1,395'. PUH w/ tubing to 374' and circulated 50 sx-6-emt 374' to surface RD POOH w/ tubing ND BOP and topped off casing w/ cmt. RDMO to MLMU#190 ACCEPTED FOR RECORD 9 2008 I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct Name (Printed/Typed) Title BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Sr. Regulatory Ahal StLSBAD FIELD OFFICE David Stewart THIS SPACE FOR FEDERAL OR STATE OFFICE USE Title Date Approved by Conditions of approval, if any, are attached. Approval of this notice does not warrant or Office certify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001, and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, makes it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

which would entitle the applicant to conduct operations thereon.